508071247 08/17/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8118400

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT			
		ASS				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name)		Execution Date	
FARM DESIGN, INC.					05/17/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	INTEGF	INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION				
Street Address:	311 EN	311 ENTERPRISE DRIVE				
City:	PLAINS	PLAINSBORO				
State/Country:	NEW JE	NEW JERSEY				
Postal Code:	08536					
Property Type		19166/59	Number			
Application Number:		18166458				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
. , ,		(502)585-2	207			
		. ,				
Correspondence will	be sent to	the e-mai	l address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Correspondence will	be sent to f provided	the e-mai	unsuccessful, it will be			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provided !	the e-mai ; if that is 502-977-82	unsuccessful, it will be			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provided t	<i>the e-mai</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 502-977-82 ammy.swa	unsuccessful, it will be 200			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provided :	the e-mai ; if that is 502-977-82 ; ammy.swa DINSMOR	<i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 200 arens@dinsmore.com			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provided :	<i>the e-mai</i> ; <i>if that is</i> 502-977-82 ; ammy.swa DINSMOR 255 E 5TH	<i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 200 arens@dinsmore.com E & SHOHL LLP			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided :	<i>the e-mai</i> <i>; if that is</i> 502-977-82 ammy.swa DINSMOR 255 E 5TH CINCINNA	<i>unsuccessful, it will be</i> 200 arens@dinsmore.com E & SHOHL LLP ST #1900			
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided	the e-mai ; if that is 502-977-82 cammy.swa DINSMOR 255 E 5TH CINCINNA	unsuccessful, it will be 200 arens@dinsmore.com E & SHOHL LLP ST #1900 TI, OHIO 45202	sent via		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to f provided	the e-mai ; if that is 502-977-82 201NSMOR 255 E 5TH CINCINNA IGAC ROB	unsuccessful, it will be 200 arens@dinsmore.com E & SHOHL LLP ST #1900 TI, OHIO 45202 0009NA1	sent via		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided	the e-mai ; if that is 502-977-82 201NSMOR 255 E 5TH CINCINNA IGAC ROB /Rob	unsuccessful, it will be 200 arens@dinsmore.com E & SHOHL LLP ST #1900 TI, OHIO 45202 0009NA1 ERT H. EICHENBERGE	sent via		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTEF SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided	the e-mai ; if that is 502-977-82 201NSMOR 255 E 5TH CINCINNA IGAC ROB /Rob	unsuccessful, it will be 200 arens@dinsmore.com E & SHOHL LLP ST #1900 TI, OHIO 45202 0009NA1 ERT H. EICHENBERGE ert H. Eichenberger/	sent via		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2	be sent to f provided	the e-mail ; if that is 502-977-82 502-977-82 cammy.swa DINSMOR 255 E 5TH CINCINNA IGAC ROB /Rob 08/1	unsuccessful, it will be 200 arens@dinsmore.com E & SHOHL LLP ST #1900 TI, OHIO 45202 0009NA1 ERT H. EICHENBERGE ert H. Eichenberger/	sent via	US Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Farm Design, Inc. a company having a place of business at 12 Silver Lake Road, Hollis. NH 03049 (the "Assignor"), is the owner by assignment of all right, title, and interest of Robert A. Ketelhohn and Christopher Labak in an Ergonomic Tubing Attachment for Medical Apparatus, (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in provisional patent application bearing serial number 62/340,591 filed on May 24, 2016 and provisional patent application bearing serial number 62/424,589 filed on November 21, 2016. Assignor is also the owner by assignment of all right, title, and interest in a <u>Tubing Clip</u> (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in design patent application bearing serial number 29/565.482 filed on May 20, 2016 and to a <u>Tubing Cartridge for an</u> <u>Ultrasonic Surgical Aspirator</u> (the "Invention"), which is disclosed in design patent application bearing serial number 29/580,596 filed on October 11, 2016 (collectively, the "Applications").

AND WHEREAS. Integra LifeSciences Corporation, whose post office address is 311 Enterprise Drive, Plainsboro, New Jersey 08536 USA, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below), and any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor and the Assignee entered into that certain Consulting Agreement having an effective date of June 13, 2011 and an amendment thereto having an effective date of December 19, 2014 which governed the rights and obligations of the Assignor and its employees, including Robert A. Ketelhohn and Christopher Labak, with respect to all aspects of the Inventions, as that term is defined in the Consulting Agreement;

AND WHEREAS, pursuant to paragraph 6 of the Consulting Agreement, the Assignor agreed to irrevocably assign to Assignee, and did irrevocably assign to Assignee, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, and the Intellectual Property (defined below):

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign, convey, and transfer over unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and, to the extent that such assignment, conveyance, and transfer has already happened by operation of law or pursuant to the Consulting Agreement, desires to affirm and ratify the assignment, conveyance, and transfer over unto Assignee all of their right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property:

AND WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to execute this Assignment to acknowledge the assignment, in a short form document to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, of the Intellectual Property from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, the Assignor (a) hereby acknowledges that pursuant to the Consulting Agreement it assigned, conveyed, and transferred unto Assignee all of its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, and (b) to the extent that it retains or retained any right, title, or interest in or to the Intellectual Property, hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers unto Assignee, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all of its entire right, title, and interest in and to:

said Invention(s);

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 064618 FRAME: 0864

- said Applications, including any and all designs, divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, provisionals to which said Applications claim priority, non-provisionals claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, and reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;
- any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof;
- any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignors with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and
- any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, which the Assignee may from time to time require and prepare at Assignee's expense;

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Applications and for said Invention to Assignee.

* * * * * * * * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment through their duly authorized signatories to be effective as of the date of countersignature below.

Ţ	ASSIC	NOR
ł	² arm I	Design. Inc.
	Зу:	Alter
7	Pitle:	GENERAL MANAGER
I	Date:	5.17.2017

ASSIGNEE

Integra LifeSciences Corporation

Title: CORPORATE VICE PRESIDENT, DENERAL COUNSEL, ADMINISTRATION AND Date: 5/18/2017 SECRETARY

> Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 064618 FRAME: 0865

RECORDED: 08/17/2023